NOTE TO BIDDER: Use preferably BLACK ink for completing this Proposal form.

PROPOSAL

To:	The City of Key West			
Address:	1300 White Street, Key West, Florida 33040			
Project Title:	VFD REPLACEMENT FOR EFFLUENT PUMP			
Bidder's contact person for additional information on this Proposal:				
Company Name:Douglas N. I	Higgins, Inc.			
Contact Name & Telephone #:				
Fmail Address danh@dnhigg	jins.com			

BIDDER'S DECLARATION AND UNDERSTANDING

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Proposal are those named herein, that this Proposal is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the Owner, and that the Proposal is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitting another Proposal on this Contract.

The Bidder further declares that he has carefully examined the Contract Documents for the construction of the project, that he has personally inspected the site, that he has satisfied himself as to the quantities involved, including materials and equipment, and conditions of work involved, including the fact that the description of the quantities of work and materials, as included herein, is brief and is intended only to indicate the general nature of the work and to identify the said quantities with the detailed requirements of the Contract Documents, and that this Proposal is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the Contract Documents, which Documents are hereby made a part of this Proposal.

CONTRACT EXECUTION AND BONDS

The Bidder agrees that if this Proposal is accepted, he will, within 10 days, not including Sundays and legal holidays, after Notice of Award, sign the Contract in the form annexed hereto, and will at that time, deliver to the Owner examples of the Performance Bond and Payment Bond required herein, and evidence of holding required licenses and certificates, and will, to the extent of his Proposal, furnish all machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction and do the work and furnish all the materials necessary to complete all work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents.

START OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME

The Bidder further agrees to begin work within 14 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed and to complete the project, in all respects within 120 calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed.

LIOUIDATED DAMAGES

In the event the Bidder is awarded the Contract and shall fail to complete the work within the time limit or extended time limit agreed upon, as more particularly set forth in the Contract Documents, liquidated damages shall be paid to the Owner at the rate of \$3,000.00 per day for all work awarded until the work has been satisfactorily completed as provided by the Contract Documents. Sundays and legal holidays shall be excluded in determining days in default.

ADDENDA

(Bidder shall insert No. of each Addendum received) and agrees that all addenda issued are hereby made part of the Contract Documents, and the Bidder further agrees that his Proposal(s) includes all impacts resulting from said addenda.

SALES AND USE TAXES

The Bidder agrees that all federal, state, and local sales and use taxes are included in the stated bid prices for the work.

LUMP SUM ITEMS

The Bidder further proposes to accept as full payment for the work proposed herein the amounts computed under the provisions of the Contract Documents and based on the following lump sum amounts. The Bidder agrees that the lump sum represent a true measure of the labor and materials required to perform the work, including all allowances for overhead and profit for each type and unit of work called for in these Contract Documents. Bidders shall include in their lump sum bid the cost to provide Builder's Risk insurance in accordance with 34.E. of the General Conditions including payment of any deductible.

PROPOSAL CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE



THE CITY OF KEY WEST

1300 White St. Key West FL 33040 Phone: (305) 809-3700

Invitation to Bid # 18-017 EFFLUENT PUMP FP-3-1 VFD PROCUREMENT Project No. SE35031701

ADDENDUM # 1

March 1, 2018

This addendum includes a change of model number for the VARIABLE-FREQUENCY MOTOR CONTROLLER

Please be advised of the following changes to the contract documents:

The following changes, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made part of the Contract Documents for the PROCUREMENT OF THE VFD REPLACEMENT FOR EFFLUENT PUMP dated February 2018, as fully and completely as if the same set forth fully therein:

Change of PowerFlex model from 753 to 755, so that:

SPECIFICATION 26 29 23 (Modified text is bold)

PART 2 PRODUCTS 2.01 MANUFACTURERS

A. Allen-Bradley – PowerFlex **755** VFD (no substitutions)

All Bidders shall acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Addendum No. 1 by acknowledging addendum in their proposal or by submitting the addendum with the bid package. Bids submitted without acknowledgement or without this addendum may be considered non-responsive.

Signature

Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. Name of Business or Corporation



THE CITY OF KEY WEST

1300 White St. Key West FL 33040 Phone: (305) 809-3700

Invitation to Bid # 18-017 EFFLUENT PUMP FP-3-1 VFD PROCUREMENT Project No. SE35031701

ADDENDUM #2

March 9, 2018

The following question was received.

Question:

"Would Square D equipment be acceptable as opposed to Allen-Bradly?"

Engineer's Response:

For ease of operation, maintenance, and consistency in plant equipment, this Allen-Bradley Power Flex 755 will match the recently installed VFD. Therefore, no substitutions will be allowed. See Specification 26 29 23 Part 2 Products.

All Bidders shall acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Addendum No. 2 by acknowledging addendum in their proposal or by submitting the addendum with the bid package. Bids submitted without acknowledgement or without this addendum may be considered non-responsive.

Signature

Name of Business or Corporation

BASE BID

1. Variable Frequency D	rive, Enclosure and Manu	facturer Services	as Specified V	Within.
1 LS	(NOTE: COMPLETE	VFD & SPARE)	\$_174,00	0.00
2.				
TOTAL OF BASE BID ITI	EM 1 LISTED ABOVE:			
Total of Base Bid Lump S	Sum Item 1		\$174 ,000 .	00
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY		Dollars &	ZERO	Cents
(amount writ	ten in words)			
BID ALTERNATE		CCEPT OF DE	THEOTE AND	, ALL OD
	S THE RIGHT TO AC RNATE ITEM. THE T			*
SUM OF OWN	ER SELECTED BID ING LOW BIDDER A	ALTERNATE	WILL BE	
one Power Flex Variable Freque alternative inclu	is to supply one Allen B 755 AC Drive as specifi ncy Motor Controllers a des an Operation and M	ed in Specificat nd as noted on t aintenance Man	ion Section and the drawings ual, any special contracts the contracts and the contracts are contracts and the contract are contracts and contracts are contracts an	26 29 23, The add cial tools
needed for insta	lation, packaging for sto	mage and necess	sary appurter	lances.

The Bidder shall submit a Schedule of Values with the Proposal. Schedule of Values shall be broken down by bid items listed in the draft AIA 702 Continuation Sheet in PART 8 of the PROJECT MANUAL and will be used as a basis for payment.

(NOTE: SPARE VFD)

1. LS

Contractor is responsible for providing a dollar amount for each item listed on the Schedule of Values and that total shall match the amount on the Proposal Lump Sum. The Bidder will be considered non-responsive if Schedule of Values is not complete and or not included in Bid Package.

Payment for materials and equipment authorized by the Owner in a written Change Order but not listed in the above Proposal will be provided at the supplier's invoice plus 10 percent.

62,000.00

SURETY

Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company			_ whose address is
One Hartford Plaza, T-1 Hartford, CT 0615	5,		
Street	City	State	Zip
BIDDER			
The name of the Bidder submitting this Propos	sal is		
Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.			_ doing business at
3390 Travis Pointe Rd., Ste A	Ann Arbor	MI	48108
Street	City	State	Zip
The names of the principal officers of the corpor of all persons interested in this Proposal as propos			r of the partnership,
Daniel N. Higgins	Vice Presid	dent	
Kelly A. Wilkie	Vice Presi	ident	
	-		

If Sole Proprietor or Partnership IN WITNESS hereto the undersigned has set his (its) hand this _____ day of _____ 2018. Signature of Bidder Title If Corporation IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed and its seal affixed by its duly authorized officers this ___14___ day of _____ March (SEAL) Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. Name of Corporation

PW/DEN003/691623 JANUARY 29, 2018 By Kelly a. Why
Title Vice President

Attest Sandrak Harrison

FLORIDA BID BOND

	BOND NON/A	
	AMOUNT: \$ Five Percent of the	Attached Bid(5°
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that _		
Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.		
hereinafter called the Contractor (Principal), and		
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company	8	
a corporation duly organized and existing under and Florida, hereinafter called the Surety, and authorized Florida, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Tl	to transact business within the ne City of Key West as Owner	e State of
(Obligee), in the sum of: _five percent of the attached	bid	
DOLLARS (\$ payment for which we bind ourselves, our heirs, exercises, jointly and severally, firmly by these present		

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Principal is herewith submitting his or its Bid Proposal for Providing a VFD Replacement for Effluent Pump, Key West, Florida, said Bid Proposal, by reference thereto, being hereby made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Principal contemplates submitting or has submitted a bid to the Obligee for the furnishing of all labor, materials (except those to be specifically furnished by the Owner), equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation for, and the performance of the work covered in the Proposal and the detailed Drawings and Specifications, entitled:

VFD REPLACEMENT FOR EFFLUENT PUMP

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the submission of said bid that a cashier's check, certified check, or bid bond in the amount of 5 percent of the base bid be submitted with said bid as a guarantee that the Bidder would, if awarded the Contract, enter into a written Contract with the Owner for the performance of said Contract, within 10 working days after written notice having been given of the award of the Contract.

691632B.GN1

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this obligation are such that if the Principal within 10 consecutive calendar days after written notice of such acceptance, enters into a written Contract with the Obligee and furnishes the Performance and Payment Bonds, each in an amount equal to 100 percent of the awarded base bid, satisfactory to the Owner, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the sum herein stated shall be due and payable to the Obligee and the Surety herein agrees to pay said sum immediately upon demand of the Obligee in good and lawful money of the United States of America, as liquidated damages for failure thereof of said Principal.

Signed and sealed this 14t	h_day of	March	, 2018	
		Doug	ılas N. Higgins, Inc.	
		Princip	al	
		By:	Kelly a. wither	
			Kelly A. Wilkie, Vice-President	
		Hartfo	rd Accident and Indemnity Company	_
		Surety By:	Pisa M. Wilnut	No.
		Lisa	M. Wilmot, Attorney-In-Fact	
		Countersi	gnature:	
		le	Fillian Nolan	
		William N	olan, FL Resident Agent	

FL License No. E162354

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to: THE HARTFORD **BOND, T-12** One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155

Bond.Claims@thehartford.com call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Agency Name: HYLANT GROUP INC/ANN ARBOR Agency Code: 35-350851

Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited :

Susan E. Hurd, Vicki S. Duncan, Terri Mahakian, Monica M. Mills, Kristie A. Pudvan, Joel E. Speckman, Lisa M. Wilmot of ANN ARBOR, Michigan

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by X, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 6, 2015 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



John Gray, Assistant Secretary

M. Ross Fisher, Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Hartford

On this 11th day of January, 2016, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Senior Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

CERTIFICATE

Nora M. Stranko Notary Public My Commission Expires March 31, 2018

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of 14,2018. Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.

















Kevin Heckman, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	: SS		
SEE NEXT PAG	ES		
I, the undersigned hereby duly bid will be paid to any employ reward or gift, directly or indi- the corporation.	vees of the City of Ke	y West as a comm	ission, kickback,
By:			
Sworn and subscribed before	me this <u>1^{4th}</u> day of _	March	, 2018.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of		-	
My Commission Expires: 1-7	10-2020		

END OF SECTION

ANTI – KICKBACK AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Michigan)		
: SS COUNTY OF Washtenaw		
I, the undersigned, hereby duly sworn, dep paid to any employees of the City of Key V or indirectly by me or any member of my f	ose and say that no portion of the sum herein b West as a commission, kickback, reward or gif firm or by an officer of the corporation.	oid will be t, directly
By:Kelly A. Wilkie	elly a. Wilkie	
	V	
Sworn and subscribed before me this	4thday ofMarch	, 2018.
Sandrak Darris	4th day of March	
NOTARY PUBLIC, State ofMichigan	at Large	
My Commission Expires: 1-10-2020	SANDRA K GARRISON	
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN	
	COUNTY OF WASHTENAW	
	My Commission Expires January 10, 2020	
	* * * * * *	

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(A) **FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES**

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted with Bid or Proposal for VFD Replacement for Effluent
	Pump Project #SE35031701
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by Douglas N. Higgins, Inc (name of entity submitting sworn statement)
	whose business address is3390 Travis Pointe Rd., Ste A, Ann Arbor, MI 48108
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is
	(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual
3.	My name is Kelly A. Wilkie (please print name of individual signing)
	and my relationship to the entity named above is
4.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, material misrepresentation.
5.	I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

- 6. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means
 - a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
 - b. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(8), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies).

X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)

There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

____The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of

Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

		Kellya. Wilhie	
	(sig	gnature) () 3-14-2018	
	(dat		
STATE OFMichi	gan		
COUNTY OF Was	shtenaw		
PEI	RSONALLY APPEARED B	EFORE ME, the undersigned au	thority,
Kelly A. Wilkie	who, after first be	eing sworn by me, affixed his/her	Đ.
(name of individual	signing)		
signature in the spac	ce provided above on this 14th	th_day of	_, 2018.
My commission exp	pires: 1-10-2020	Sandrak Shr NOTARY PUBLIC	reso

The person or affiliate has not been put on the convicted vendor list. (Please

describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)

SANDRA K GARRISON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW My Commission Expires January 10, 2020

INDEMNIFICATION

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the CONTRACTOR expressly agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Key West, their officers, directors, agents, and employees (herein called the "indemnitees") from liabilities, damages, losses and costs, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and court costs, such legal expenses to include costs incurred in establishing the indemnification and other rights agreed to in this Paragraph, to persons or property, to the extent caused by the negligence, recklessness, or intentional wrongful misconduct of the CONTRACTOR, its Subcontractors or persons employed or utilized by them in the performance of the Contract. Claims by indemnitees for indemnification shall be limited to the amount of CONTRACTOR's insurance or \$1 million per occurrence, whichever is greater. The parties acknowledge that the amount of the indemnity required hereunder bears a reasonable commercial relationship to the Contract and it is part of the project specifications or the bid documents, if any.

The indemnification obligations under the Contract shall not be restricted in any way by any limitation on the amount or type of damages, compensation, or benefits payable by or for the CONTRACTOR under workers' compensation acts, disability benefits acts, or other employee benefits acts, and shall extend to and include any actions brought by or in the name of any employee of the CONTRACTOR or of any third party to whom CONTRACTOR may subcontract a part or all of the Work. This indemnification shall continue beyond the date of completion of the work.

CONTRACTOR:	Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	SEAL
	3390 Travis Pointe Rd., Ste A, Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
	Address	
	Kelly a milhe	
	Signature	
	Kelly A. Wilkie	
	Print Name	
	Vice President	
	Title	
	3-14-2018	
	Date	

EQUAL BENEFITS FOR DOMESTIC PARTNERS AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Michigan)
COUNTY OFWashtenaw	: SS)
	rn, depose and say that the firm of s benefits to domestic partners of its employees on the employees' spouses per City of Key West Ordinance
Kellya Wilher	By: Kelly A. Wilkie
Sworn and subscribed before me this	s
day ofMarch	, 2018.
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Michigan	gan at Large
My Commission Expires: 1-10-202	0

SANDRA K GARRISON

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

My Commission Expires January 10, 2020

CONE OF SILENCE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF _ Michigan)
	: SS
COUNTY OF)
I, the undersigned, hereby duly swor	n depose and say that all owner(s), partners, officers,
directors, employees and	agents representing the firm of
Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	have read and understand the limitations and
procedures regarding communication	as concerning City of Key West issued competitive by West Ordinance Section 2-773 Cone of Silence
(attached).	, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,
(attached).	
Kelly	(signature)
	(Signature)
3-14-2018	
	(date)
Sworn and subscribed before me this	
14th Day ofMarch	, 2018.
Sandrak Larry	30
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Michiga	n at Large
My Commission Expires:1-10-2020	

SANDRA K GARRISON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WASHTENAW

My Commission Expires January 19, STARNICE AFFIDAVIT 00 43 21 - 1

BIDDER'S CHECKLIST

(Note: The purpose of this checklist is to serve as a reminder of major items to be addressed in submitting a bid and is not intended to be all inclusive. It does not alleviate the Bidder from the responsibility of becoming familiar with all aspects of the Contract Documents and proper completion and submission of his bid.)

1.	All Contract Documents thoroughly read and understood.	[X]
2.	All blank spaces in Proposal filled in, using black ink.	[X]
3.	Total and unit prices added correctly and attached Schedule of Values	[X]
4.	Addenda acknowledged.	[X]
5.	Proposal signed by authorized officer.	[X]
6.	Bid Bond completed and executed, including power-of-attorney dated the same date as Bid Bond.	[X]
7.	Bidder familiar with federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations affecting performance of the work.	IX.
8.	Bidder, if successful, able to obtain and/or demonstrate possession of required licenses and certificates within (10) ten calendar days after receiving a Notice of Award.	[X]
9.	BID submitted intact with the volume entitled "Bidding Requirements" in the format of 1 original bid package and 2 flash drives as stated in the invitation to bid.	[X]
10.	Bid Documents submitted in sealed envelope and addressed and labeled in conformance with the instructions in the Invitation to Bid.	[X]

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

Business Tax Receipt

This Document is a business tax receipt Holder must meet all City zoning and use provisions. P.O. Box 1409, Key West, Florida 33040 (305) 809-3955

Business Name

DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS (CGC)

CtlNbr:0018021

Location Addr

MOBILE SERVICE - COUNTY

Lic NBR/Class

18-00032000 CONTRACTOR - CERT GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Issue Date:

October 05, 2017 Expiration Date: September 30, 2018

License Fee

\$325.00

Add. Charges

\$0.00

Penalty

\$0.00

Total

\$325.00

Comments:

This document must be prominently displayed.

DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC

DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS (CGC) 3390 TRAVIS POINTE RD STE A

ANN ARBOR MI 48108

Oper: KEYWJAB Type: OC Drawer: 1 Date: 10/05/17 63 Receipt no: 461 2018 2000 OR LIC ODJPATIONAL RENEWAL

Trans number:

Trans date: 10/05/17

20071

Time: 15:19:00



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 2601 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

HIGGINS, DANIEL NORMAN DOUGLAS N HIGGINS INC 3390 TRAVIS POINTE ROAD SUITE A ANNN ARBOR MI 48108

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CGC060189

ISSUED: 08/17/2016

CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR HIGGINS, DANIEL NORMAN DOUGLAS N HIGGINS INC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch. 489 FS. Expiration data: AUG 31, 2018 L1608170002856

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

DICENSE NUMBER

CGC060189

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



HIGGINS, DANIEL NORMAN DOUGLAS N HIGGINS INC 3390 TRAVIS POINTE ROAD SUITE A ANNN ARBOR MI 48108



ISSUED: 08/17/2016

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SEQ# L1608170002656

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS INC. is a Michigan corporation authorized to transact business in the State of Florida, qualified on August 1, 1973.

The document number of this corporation is 830666.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2018, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on January 8, 2018, and that its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed a Certificate of Withdrawal.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighth day of January, 2018



Ken Dignen Secretary of State

Tracking Number: CC0077528053

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

The undersigned, being the duly elected secretary of Douglas N. Higgins, Inc., a Michigan corporation, hereby certifies that the following resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting held on August 15, 2017 and that said resolution is in full force and effect:

> "RESOLVED, That the following listed persons are hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of Douglas N. Higgins, Inc., any and all contracts and documents."

Daniel N. Higgins

Douglas N. Higgins

David J. Wilkie

Kelly A. Wilkie

Dated:

August 15, 2017

2017 / 2018 MONROE COUNTY BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT **EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**

RECEIPT# 30140-62369

Business Name: DOUGLAS N HIGGINS INC

Owner Name:

5509 5TH AVE 3

DOUGLAS N HIGGINS, DANIEL N HIGGINS Business Location: KEY WEST, FL 33040 Mailing Address:

5509 5TH AVE #3 KEY WEST, FL 33040 Business Phone: Business Type:

305-292-7889

CONTRACTOR (GENERAL CONTRACTOR)

Employees

5

STATE LICENSE: CGC060189

Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	Sub-Total	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20.00

Paid 000-16-00025529 09/28/2017 20.00

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT WHEN VALIDATED

Danise D. Henriquez, CFC, Tax Collector PO Box 1129, Key West, FL 33041

THIS IS ONLY A TAX. YOU MUST MEET ALL COUNTY AND/OR MUNICIPALITY PLANNING AND ZONING REQUIREMENTS.

MONROE COUNTY BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

P.O. Box 1129, Key West, FL 33041-1129 EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

RECEIPT# 30140-62369

Business Name: DOUGLAS N HIGGINS INC

5509 5TH AVE 3

Business Location: KEY WEST, FL 33040

Owner Name:

DOUGLAS N HIGGINS, DANIEL N HIGGINS

Business Phone: 305-292-7889

Mailing Address:

5509 5TH AVE #3

Business Type:

CONTRACTOR (GENERAL CONTRACTOR)

KEY WEST, FL 33040

Employees

5

STATE LICENSE: CGC060189

Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	Sub-Total	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20.00

DOUĞ<u>LAS N. HIGGINS,</u> INC. 5609 5TH AVE, UNIT # 3 Key West, FL 33040 305 292-7889

APPLICATION and CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

VFD REPLACEMENT FOR EFFULENT PUMP ITB # 17-023

A		В	၁	D		Е	ш	9	Ξ	-	r	¥		Σ	z	0	۵
									V	WORK COMPLETED					%	-	
ITEM		DESCRIPTION	TINO	TINU	<u>= 2</u>	QUANT	SCHEDULED	PREVIOUS	PREVIOUS	QUANTITY	THIS	TOTAL QUANTITY TO	MAT'LS PRESENTLY STORFD	COMP + STOR	COMP M/F	BALANCE TO FINISH	RETAIN
NUMBER		OF WORK		TAN TAN	3		VALUE	2000	NO DE	THE PROPERTY	000	0000		00.0	#DIV/0i	00.00	0.00
,	VED ENICIONINE &	SHOW THE SERVICES			174 000 00		174.000.00				0.00	0.000		0.00	%0	174,000.00	0.00
- 0	RID AI TERNATE: ON	RID ALTERNATE: ONE ALLEN BRADLEY VED	2 2	. 49	62,000,00		62,000,00				0.00	0.000		0.00	%0	62,000.00	0.00
1	w/ Power Flox 755 AC Drive	Drive	_				00.00				00'0	0000		0.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	0.00
	Operation & Maintenance	Operation & Maintenance Manual special tools for install					00:00				0.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	0.00
	nackaning for storage	packaging for storage, necessary applittenances					00.00				0.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	0.00
	Sacraga of Bulgavand	discooning apparentiations.					0.00		_		0.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	00.0
							0.00				0.00	0.000		0.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	0.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	0.00
							0.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIN/0i	00.00	00.00
							0.00				0.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	0.00
							0.00				0.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	0.00
							0.00				0.00	0.000		0.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	00.00
					_		00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0!	00.00	00.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	00.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0!	0.00	00.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	0.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	00.00
							00'0				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	0.00
			1242				00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	00.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	00.00
							0.00				0.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	00'0	0.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0!	0.00	0.00
							0.00				00.00	0000		00'0	#DIV/0i	0.00	00.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	0.00
							0.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	0.00
							00.00				00.00	0.000		00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	0.00
							0.00				00.00	0.000		00'0	#DIV/0!	0.00	00.00
							0.00				00.00	00:00		00'0	#DIV/0!	00.00	0.00
							00.00				00.00	0.00		00.00	#DIV/0i	00.00	00.00
							0.00				00.00	0.00		00.00	#DIV/0!	0.00	00.00
							0.00				00.0	0.00		00.00	#DIV/0I	0.00	00.00
							0.00				00.00	0.00		00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	0.00
							0.00				0.00	00.00	_	00.00	#DIV/0i	0.00	0.00
												000		000	TOTAL COM	000	000